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NUMBERS AND LETTERS
ILLUSTRATION ITEM SIZE ITEM # FINISH

Solid Brass Numbers

Height:  2”
Thickness:  3/16”
Width:  Varies

SBN2 US3

Height:  3”
Thickness:  3/16”
Width:  Varies

SBN3 US15, 3,
US10B

Height:  4”
Thickness:  3/16”
Width:  Varies

SBN4 US15, 3, 
US10B, 26

Height:  8”
Thickness:  9/32”
Width:  Varies

SBN8 US3

Diecast Numbers
Height:  5”

Thickness:  7/32”
Width:  Varies

ZN5 US3, 15, 
US10B

Solid Brass Letters

Height:  2”
Thickness:  7/32”
Width:  Varies

SBL2 US3

Height:  2”
Thickness:  7/32”
Width:  Varies

SBL3
US3 (A-Z),
US15(A-H),
10B (A-F)

Height:  4”
Thickness:  7/32”
Width:  Varies

SBL4
US3 (A-Z),
US15,10B, 
26 (A-F)

Diecast 
Numbers (0-9) 

and Letters (A-F)

Height:  4”
Thickness:  3/32”
Width:  Varies

PN20BK Black

 PN20US3 US3

Individually Poly-bagged. Packed with Flat Head Screws
Specification Sheets available for submittal purposes at www.cal-royal.com. Click on “Specification Sheets Image”
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MISCELLANEOUS DOOR AND WINDOW HARDWARE
ILLUSTRATION ITEM SIZE ITEM # FINISH

Window Casement 
Fasteners, Solid Brass

►► Packed with screws and two 
strikes

►► Conforms to ANSI / BHMA 
156.16

►► Architectural finishes available

1 ⅝” х ⅞” 
Projection:  1 ⅜” SBCF222

US3, 26, 19,
US15, 5, 
US15A, 10B, 
US26D2 1/16” х 1 1/16”

Projection:  1 ⅞” SBCF333

Door / Window Casement 
Security Latch Lock

Bolt Projection:  1/2”
Escutcheon Dimension: 

7/8” x 1 11/16”
Thumbturn:  5/8” x 1”
Strike:  7/8” x 1 3/4”

DL402361
US10B, 26,
US15, 26D, 
US3, 5

Template ASA Strike

4 ⅞” х 3 ⅜” x 1 ¼”

ASA478
US32D

 Stainless Steel US26, 10,
US3, 10B

Template ASA Strike,
Steel Base ASAST

US26D, 26, 
US10, 3, 
US10B

Extended Lip ANSI Strike, 
Stainless Steel

4 ⅞” x 3 ⅜” x 1 ¼”, 
1 3/4” Lip Extension 

from Screw Center Line
EXASA-175

US32D, 
Duro

Flat Strike, Stainless Steel

►► To be used for pair of doors on 
inactive door, not to cut out the 
flat astragal

►► Packed with screws

4 ⅞” х 3 ⅜” x 1 ¼”,
4 ⅛” CTC FLAST-46 US32D, 10B

Heavy Duty Security Strike

►► Includes:
      2 pcs #10 x 2 ½” and
      2 pcs  #10 x ¾” Wood Screws

3 ⅝”  x  1 ⅞” SDTP3625 US3, 26, 15,
US10B,15A

Deadbolt Security Strike

►► Includes:
      2 pcs #12 x 3” 
      2 pcs #12 x 1 ¼” wood screws

 3 ⅝” x 1 ¼” SS114358 US3

Specification Sheets available for submittal purposes at www.cal-royal.com. Click on “Specification Sheets Image”
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MISCELLANEOUS DOOR AND WINDOW HARDWARE
ILLUSTRATION ITEM SIZE ITEM # FINISH

Drive In Thimble Strike

►► Steel Construction
►► ZINC Plated
►► With 1 ¼” Screw

Length:  1 ⅛”
Diameter:  1”

DTS80 Zinc

ASA Blank Filler Plate
Used for Door Frames 1 1/4”  x 4 7/8” ASA-FP ---

Strike Filler
Used for Door Frames

1 1/4”  x 4 7/8” 
1 5/8”  at Lip

Thickness:  10 Ga. 
SF ---

Door Silencer for Metal Frames

►► Absorb Shock and Reduce 
Noise of Door Closing

►► Prevents door rattling
►► Provides tension for door 

latches / locks
►► Conforms to ANSI / BHMA 

156.16, L03011

Length: ½”
Diameter: ½” DSM21 Rubber

Door Silencer for Wood 
Frames

►► Absorb Shock and Reduce 
Noise of Door Closing

►► Prevents door rattling
►► Provides tension for door 

       latches / locks
►► Conforms to ANSI / BHMA 

156.16, L03021

Length:  ¾”
Base:  ⅜” x ¾” DSW85 Rubber

Latch Guard Protector

►► Universal latch guard for 
out-opening doors

►► Fits most single, double and 
mortise locks

►► Conforms with ANSI / BHMA 
156.2 Series 4000

2 ⅞” x 11” LPG2 USP, Alum
Duro, Gold

3” x 11 ½” GJLPG2 US32D

Brass Dust Proof Strike
►► Spring tension calibrated for 

positive closing and eliminates 
binding

►► Can be locked in up position
►► Conforms to ANSI / BHMA 

156.16 L14011

Face Plate: 
1 ⅜” x 2 ⅞”

Barrel:  1” diameter
Depth: 2 ¼”

DPSTRK1 US26D, 26, 
US3, 10B

Specification Sheets available for submittal purposes at www.cal-royal.com. Click on “Specification Sheets Image”

LPG2

GJLPG2
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MISCELLANEOUS DOOR AND WINDOW HARDWARE
ILLUSTRATION ITEM SIZE ITEM # FINISH

Heavy Duty Roller Catch
►► Adjustable Nylon Roller with 

Square Heavy Duty Cast           
2 ¼” Full-lip Strike

►► Conforms to ANSI / BHMA 
A156.16, E19091

Face Plate: 
1” x  3 ⅜”

Full Lip Strike:
⅛” x  1” x  3 ⅜”
Depth:  1 13/16”

ARL-1338

US3, 26, 19,
US15, 5, 
US15A, 10B,  
US26D

Optional T-Strike for Heavy 
Duty Roller Catch ARL1338

►► Architectural finishes available
►► Packed with screws

2 ¾” x 1 ½” x 1 ¾” ARLSTRK62

US26D, 26,
US19, 15, 5,
US3, 15A, 
US10B

KICK / ARMOR PLATES

Metal Kick Plates
►► Conforms to ANSI / BHMA 

A156.6
►► Packed with #6 x ⅝” screws

0.050” x  8”  x  34”
BKICK834 US32D
KICK834 US10B

0.040” x  8”  x  34” AKICK834 US32D

0.050” x 10” x  34”
BKICK1034 US32D
KICK1034 US10B

0.040” x 10” x  34” AKICK1034 US32D
Stainless Steel Kick Plates
►► Conforms to ANSI / BHMA J102
►► Packed with #6 x ⅝” screws

0.050” x 10” x  46” BKICK1046 US32D

Stainless Steel Kick Plates
►► Conforms to ANSI / BHMA J102
►► Packed with #6 x ⅝” screws

0.050” x 12” x  34” BKICK1234 US32D

Aluminum Kick Plate
►► Conforms to ANSI / BHMA 

A156.6
►► Anodized Aluminum finish
►► Packed with #6 x ⅝” screws

0.032”  x   6” x  34” ANO634
US3/4,
US10B, 15

0.032”  x   8” x  34” ANO834

0.032”  x 10” x  34” ANO1034

Stainless Steel Armor Plates
►► Conforms to ANSI / BHMA J101
►► Packed with #6 x ⅝” screws

0.050” x  34” x  34” BARM3434 US32D

0.050” x  34” x  36” BARM3436 US32D

PUSH / PULL PLATES
Push Plate

►► Individually packed with 
       protective film and screws

►► Easy installation
►► Conforms to ANSI / BHMA 

A156.6
►► Architectural finishes available

0.050” x 3 ½ ” x 15” PSPL3515 US32D, 
US10B,10, 
US5, 4, 3, 
US260.050” x 4” x 16” PSPL4016

Specification Sheets available for submittal purposes at www.cal-royal.com. Click on “Specification Sheets Image”
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PUSH / PULL PLATES
ILLUSTRATION ITEM SIZE ITEM # FINISH

Pull Plate
►► One piece mounted
►► Conforms to ANSI / BHMA 

A156.6
►► Architectural finishes available

0.050” x 3 ½” x 15” PULPL3515 US32D,
US26, 10,
US5, 4, 3,
US10B0.050” x 4” x 16” PULPL4016

Stainless Steel 
Push / Pull Plate

►► BHMA: J303
►► Fasteners: Six (6) #6 x 5/8” 

OPH tapping screws

Plate:  3 9/16” X 16 5/16” 
Projection:  1 1/8”

(29 mm) 
Gauge:  0.125” 

(3.5 mm)

CMBOPUL3516 US32D

Pull Plate Solid Bar Round
1000 Series

►► Meets ANSI 156.6 for        
J401 Pulls

►► 18 Gauge (0.050”) Plate
►► Clearance from plate to 

handle: 
        ADA: 1 7/8”

       Non-ADA: 1 1/2”

*ADA - Americans with 
Disabilities Act Approved

¾” dia. 
6”CTC

2 1/4” Proj. 3.5” x 15” 1000 US32D,
US10B, 34” x 16” 1001

2 5/8” Proj. 1001ADA* US32D
¾” dia. 
8”CTC

2 1/4” Proj. 3.5” x 15” 1002 US32D,
10B, 3 4” x 16” 1003

2 5/8” Proj. 1003ADA* US32D
1” dia. 
8”CTC

2 ½” Proj.  3.5” x 15” 1004 US32D,
10B, 34” x 16” 1005

2 7/8” Proj. 1005ADA* US32D
1” dia. 

10”CTC
2 ½” Proj. 3.5” x 15” 1006 US32D,

10B, 34” x 16” 1007
2 7/8” Proj. 1007ADA* US32D

Stainless Steel Pull Plate
►► With 3/4” “PULL” engraved in 

black color
►► BHMA: J401
►► Fasteners:                        

a. Round Pull Bar Plates: 
»» (6) #6 x 1/2” SS screws;                                            
»» (2) # 1/4”-20 x 21/2” Steel screws;                                             
»» (2) Steel washers

b. Ellipse Pull Bar Plates:                   
»» (6) #6 x 1/2”  SS screws; 
»» (2) # 10-32 x 2 1/4” Steel screws; 
»» (2) Steel washers

*ADA - Americans with 
Disabilities Act Approved

¾” dia. 
6”CTC

3 1/2” x 15”
Projection:

2 1/4”
PULL1000

US32D

4” x 16”
Projection:

2 5/8”

PULL1001ADA*
¾” dia. 
8”CTC PULL1003ADA*

1” dia. 
8”CTC 4” x 16”

Projection:
2 7/8”

PULL1005ADA*

1” dia. 
10”CTC PULL1007ADA*

ELLIPSE 
BAR

6”CTC

3 1/2” x 15”
Projection:

1 3/4”
PULL001

4” x 16”
Projection:

1 3/4”
PULL002

Stainless Steel Push Plate
►► ANSI / BHMA A156.6
►► With 3/4” “PUSH” engraved in 

black color

3 1/2”  x 15” PUSH003

US32D

4” x 16” PUSH004

Specification Sheets available for submittal purposes at www.cal-royal.com. Click on “Specification Sheets Image”

NEW ITEM

NEW ITEM

NEW ITEM

ENGRAVED LETTERS

ENGRAVED
LETTERS
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DOOR PULLS
ILLUSTRATION ITEM SIZE ITEM # FINISH

Solid Bar Round Pull
►► Stainless Steel, Brass and 

Aluminum material
►► Type 1 Thru-Bolt Mount for  

1 ¾” thick doors
►► Individually packed
►► Easy installation
►► Architectural finishes     

available

1” diameter,  10” CTC
Projection:  2 ½” PUL200

US3, 32D

1” Diameter, 8” CTC
Projection:  2 ½” PUL201

Solid Bar Round Pull
►► Stainless Steel, Brass and 

Aluminum material
►► Type 1 Thru-Bolt Mount for  

1 ¾” thick doors
►► Individually packed
►► Easy installation
►► Architectural finishes     

available

¾” Diameter, 10” CTC
Projection:  2 ¼” PUL202 US3, 32D

¾” Diameter, 8” CTC
Projection:  2 ¼” PUL203 US3, 10B, 

US32D, ALUM

¾” Diameter, 6” CTC
Projection:  2 ¼” PUL204 US3, 10B,

US32D, ALUM

¾” Diameter, 5 ½” CTC
Projection:  2 ¼” PUL205 US3, 15, 10B, 

US32D, Alum

⅝” Diameter, 5 ½” CTC
Projection:  2” PUL206 US3, 10B,

US32D, Alum

Solid Bar Pull Handle
►► Stainless Steel, Brass and 

Aluminum material
►► Type 1 Thru-Bolt Mount for  

1 ¾” thick doors
►► Individually packed
►► Easy installation
►► Architectural finishes     

available

⅜” x 1¼”,  10” CTC
Projection:  2” PUL207 US3, 10B,

US15, 28

⅜” x 1¼”,  8” CTC
Projection:  2” PUL208 US3, 10B,

US15, 28

⅜” x 1¼”,  6” CTC
Projection:  2” PUL209 US3, 10B,

US15, 26, 28

Solid Ellipse Pull Handle
►► Stainless Steel, Brass and 

Aluminum material
►► Type 1 Thru-Bolt Mount for 1 

¾” thick doors
►► Individually packed
►► Easy installation
►► Architectural finishes     

available

⅞” x ½” Ellipse,  
5 ⅛” CTC

Projection:  1 ¾” PUL210 US3, 28

¾” x ½” Ellipse,  
5 ½” CTC

Projection:  1 ¾”
PUL211

US3, 10B,
US15, 15A, 26, 
US26D, 32D

Heavy Cast Aluminum 
Door Pull

►► Exposed Screws
►► Thru-Bolt option included for 

heavy duty installation

7 ⅜” x 1 ½”
Projection:  2 1/16” PULL715 Alum, Duro

Specification Sheets available for submittal purposes at www.cal-royal.com. Click on “Specification Sheets Image”

NEW ITEM



7 (800) 876-9258 | www.cal-royal.com | OCT 2017

DOOR KNOCKERS AND VIEWERS
ILLUSTRATION ITEM SIZE ITEM # FINISH

Solid Brass Door Knocker
►► Conforms to ANSI / BHMA 

A156.16 L23151
►► Architectural finishes available
►► Similar to IVES #3125

Dimensions:
3” x 6 ⅜”

Screw Holes:
4 ⅛” CTC

SBDK356
US3, 5, US10B, 
US26, 26D,15, 
US15A

Solid Brass Door Knocker 
With 180° Door Viewer

►► Conforms to ANSI / BHMA 
A156.16 L23151

Bore:  9/16”
Size:  3” x 6 ⅜”
Screw Holes:

4 ⅛” CTC
For Doors:

1 ⅜” - 1 ¾” thick

SBDK /
DV180 US3

Solid Brass Door Knocker
►► Conforms to ANSI / BHMA 

A156.16 L23151
►► Similar to IVES #3102

Dimensions:
2 ⅛” x 3 ¾”

Screw Holes:
3 ⅜” CTC

SSBDK234 US3,10B,
US15

Door Knocker With 
160° Viewer

►► Conforms to ANSI / BHMA 
A156.16 L23151  

►► Diecast material
►► ULDK93 is UL Listed for 

90-minute doors
►► Architectural finishes available
►► UL Listed

For Doors:
1 ⅜” - 1 ¾” thick

Dimensions:
1 ¾” x 4”

Screw Holes:
2 ½” CTC

DK93
(Non-UL)

US3, 5, 26D, 
US10B, 15, 15A

ULDK93
(UL-Listed)

US3, 5,
US26D, 15

Door Knocker With 
180° Viewer

►► Conforms to ANSI / BHMA 
A156.16 L23151

►► Diecast material
►► Architectural finishes available

Bore:  9/16”
Size:  2 ⅜” x 5 ½”

For Doors:
1 ⅜” - 1 ¾” thick

Screw Holes:
3 ⅜” CTC 
Non UL

DK94 US3, 5, 26D, 
US10B, 15, 15A

Door Knocker With 
160° Viewer w/ Name Card

►► Conforms to ANSI / BHMA 
A156.16 L23151

►► Diecast material
►► Architectural finishes available

½” Bore
Size:  2” x 4 ¾”

For Doors:
1” - 1 ¾” thick
Screw Holes:

3 ⅜” CTC

DKN95 US3, 5

Specification Sheets available for submittal purposes at www.cal-royal.com. Click on “Specification Sheets Image”
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DOOR VIEWERS
ILLUSTRATION ITEM SIZE ITEM # FINISH

Brass Door Viewer, 
160° Plastic Lens

►► Conforms to ANSI / BHMA 
A156,16 L23172

►► Architectural finishes available

Bore:  ½”
For Doors:

1 ⅜” - 2 1/4” thick
DV90

US3, 5, 26, 
US26D, 15, 
US10B

Brass Door Viewer, 
180° Plastic Lens

►► Conforms to ANSI / BHMA 
A156,16 L23172

►► Architectural finishes available

Bore:  ½”
For doors:

1 ⅜” - 2” thick
DV91

US3, 5, 26, 
US26D, 15, 
US10B

Bore:  9/16”
For doors:

1 ⅜” - 2” thick
DV180

US3, 5, 26, 
US26D, 15, 
US10B, 15A

Door Viewer, 160° 
Glass Lens 

►► UL Listed For 90-Minute 
Doors

►► Conforms to ANSI / BHMA 
A156,16 L23172

►► Architectural finishes available

Bore: ½”
For doors:

1 ⅜” - 2” thick
 ULDV160

US3, 15, 26, 
US26D, 10A, 
US10B

Door Viewer, 200°
Glass Lens

►► UL Listed For 90-Minute 
Doors

►► Conforms to ANSI / BHMA 
A156,16 L23172

►► Architectural finishes available

Bore : 9/16”
For doors:

1 ⅜” - 2 1/4” thick
ULDV200

US3, 15, 26, 
US26D, 10A, 
US10B

Bore : 9/16”
For doors:

1”- 1 ⅜” thick
10ULDV201 US3, 15, 

US26D,10B

Specification Sheets available for submittal purposes at www.cal-royal.com. Click on “Specification Sheets Image”
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DOOR VIEWERS
ILLUSTRATION ITEM SIZE ITEM # FINISH

200° Door Viewer with Heavy 
Duty Privacy Cover

►► UL Listed for 20 minutes
►► Architectural finishes available

1” Head diameter 
Bore:  9/16”
For doors:

1 ⅜” - 2 1/4” thick

PRIULDV200
US3, 10B, 
US15, 26, 
US26D

Door Viewer Cover

Cover:  ½”
To be used with:  

DV90, DV91,
ULDV160 door viewers

COV160

US3, 15,
US10B, 
US26DCover:  9/16”

To be used with: 
DV180, ULDV200, 

ULDV201

COV200

ELECTRONIC DIGITAL DOOR VIEWER
Electronic Digital 

Door Viewer
►► Supported Existing Door Bores
►► Fully Integrated Digital Camera 

and LCD Display
►► Quick and Easy Installation
►► Clear Large Image 0.3 Mega 

Pixels CMOS Resolution
►► Easy Operation
►► Convenient for children and 

elderly
►► Provides additional privacy
►► 3 x AA Batteries

• 1/2” - 1 1/8” Diameter  
(13mm - 29mm)  

• 3.5” TFT, (90mm) 
• 320x240 resolution 

LCD Viewer 
Screen size

• 8.5oz (240g) Net 
Weight

ELDVBEL150 Silver, Duro,
Gold

DOOR GUARDS

Privacy Door Latch
►► Zinc Diecast material
►► Architectural finishes available

Height:  2 ⅛”
Width (Base):  1 ½”

Weight:  0.65 lbs/unit
Opening Angle:  87°

HPDL258 US26D, 26, 
US3, 4, 10B

Specification Sheets available for submittal purposes at www.cal-royal.com. Click on “Specification Sheets Image”

NEW ITEM

COV160

COV200

NEW ITEM



10 (800) 876-9258 | www.cal-royal.com | OCT 2017

DOOR GUARDS
ILLUSTRATION ITEM SIZE ITEM # FINISH

Solid Brass Chain Door Guard
►► Welded solid steel chains 

to prevent forced entry
►► Conforms to ANSI / BHMA 

156.16
►► Architectural finishes available

Chain:  6 ¾” DG22 US3, US5, 
US26

Zinc Diecast Swing 
Bar Door Guard

►► Ball Bearing Stop Guide
►► Diecast material
►► Architectural finishes available

2 1/16”  x   4 1/4” BBDHG88
US3, 4, 5,
US26, 26D, 
US10B

Diecast Swing Bar Door Guard
►► Protective rubber insert on both 

sides of arm
►► Architectural finishes available

2 ½” x 4 ½” PDG88 US3, 4, 10B,
US26, 26D

Solid Brass Door Guard 
Packed With Angle Protector
►► Ball Bearing stop guide
►► Packed with Door Angle 

       Protector to avoid scarring the  
       door or frame

►► Conforms to ANSI / BHMA 
156.16

►► Architectural finishes available

Arm length:  4 ¾” SBDG00 US26D, 3, 4, 
US26, 10B

Door Angle Protector
►► Door angle protector comes with 

adhesive and individual screw 
for secure mounting

►► Designed for use with 
BBDHG88 and PDG88

►► Architectural finishes available

Thickness:  0.036”
Dimensions:

½” x 1” x 1 ⅛”
DAP77

US26D, 26,
US3, 4, 5, 
US10B

Door Guard Shim
►► To be used when face of door 

is recessed from face of jamb
►► Fits under Door Guard
►► Use with BBDHG88 and PDG88

Dimensions:
⅝” x 2 5/16”

Thickness:  ⅛”
DGS39 Black

Door Guard Shim
►► To be used when face of door 

is recessed from face of jamb.
►► Fits under Door Guard sector 

which attaches to door
►► Use with SBDG00

Dimensions:
1 ⅛” x 1 11/16”

Thickness:  ⅛”
DGS100 Black

Specification Sheets available for submittal purposes at www.cal-royal.com. Click on “Specification Sheets Image”
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SLIDING DOOR LOCKS
ILLUSTRATION ITEM SIZE ITEM # FINISH

Heavy Duty Privacy 
Sliding Door Lock Function

►► Heavy Duty
►► Privacy sliding door lock function
►► Easy installation onto  

       pocket-type interior doors with            
       just a simple cut in door edge

►► Architectural finishes available 

Standard Door Prep:
2 ⅞”(L) x 1 ¾”(W)
can be used on:

1 ⅜” and 1 ¾” door 
thickness

PRIPDL21
US3, 5, 26, 
US26D, 15, 
US15A, 10B

Heavy Duty Passage 
Sliding Door Lock Function

►► Heavy Duty
►► Passage sliding door lock function
►► Architectural finishes available

Standard Door Prep:
2 ⅞”(L) x 1 ¾”(W)
can be used on:

1 ⅜” and 1 ¾” door 
thickness

PASPDL34
US3, 5, 26, 
US26D, 15, 
US15A, 10B

Privacy Sliding Door Lock
►► Comparable to Quality No. 101
►► Sliding door lock and pull for 

       passageway (pocket) doors
►► Decorative Coined Edges
►► Reversible (Non-Handed)

Standard Door Prep:
2 ¼” (L) x 1 ¾” (W)
For use on doors:
1 ⅜’’ - 1 ¾’’ thick
Use SDLPIN for            

1 ¾” doors

SDL16

US3, 5,10B
US19, 26, 
US26D, 15, 
US15A,
US5/26
US3/26

Passage Sliding Door Lock
►► Comparable to Quality No. 100
►► Sliding door lock and pull for 

       passageway (pocket) doors
►► Easy installation onto pocket-type 

interior doors with just a simple 
cut in door edge

Standard Door Prep:
2 ¼” (L) x 1 ¾” (W)
For use on doors:
1 ⅜ and 1 ¾’’ thick

SDL17

US3, 5, 10B
US19, 26, 
US26D, 15, 
US15A,
US3/26

Strike
►► Strike for privacy SDL
►► Architectural finishes available

Dimensions:
0.046” x 1” x 2 ¼” STRKSDL

US3, 5, 26, 
US26D,15, 
US15A, 10B

Specification Sheets available for submittal purposes at www.cal-royal.com. Click on “Specification Sheets Image”
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SLIDING DOOR LOCKS
ILLUSTRATION ITEM SIZE ITEM # FINISH

Privacy Sliding Door Lock
►► 2 ⅜” Backset
►► With easy pop-up finger pull
►► Easy installation onto pocket-type 

interior doors

1 ⅜” to 1 ¾”
Door Thickness 18SDLR US10B, 15

US26, 26D

Privacy Sliding Door Lock
►► 2 ¾” Backset
►► With easy pop-up finger pull
►► Easy installation onto pocket-type 

interior doors

1 ⅜” to 1 ¾”
Door Thickness 20SDLR US26D

Passage Sliding Door Lock
►► 2 ⅜” Backset
►► With easy pop-up finger pull
►► Easy installation onto pocket-type 

interior doors

1 ⅜” to 1 ¾”
Door Thickness 14SDLR US10B, 15

US26, 26D

Passage Sliding Door Lock
►► 2 ¾” Backset
►► With easy pop-up finger pull
►► Easy installation onto pocket-type 

interior doors

1 ⅜” to 1 ¾”
Door Thickness 30SDLR US26D

Privacy Pocket Door Lock
►► Auto-catch Lock Mechanism
►► Fits standard 2 1/8” Door Prep
►► Easy installation onto pocket-type 

interior doors

1 ⅜” Door Thickness RSDL20

US3, 5, 
US10B, 15, 
US15A, 19, 
US26, 26D

1 ¾” Door Thickness 134RSDL20

Dummy Pocket Door Lock
►► Fits standard 2 1/8” Door Prep
►► Easy installation onto pocket-type 

interior doors

1 ⅜” Door Thickness RSDL40

US3, 5, 
US10B, 15, 
US15A, 19, 
US26, 26D

1 ¾” Door Thickness 134RSDL40

Specification Sheets available for submittal purposes at www.cal-royal.com. Click on “Specification Sheets Image”
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SECURITY BOLTS
ILLUSTRATION ITEM SIZE ITEM # FINISH

Solid Brass Decorative 
Dutch Door Bolt

►► Heavy Duty with decorative 
design adapts to any decor

►► Packed with mortise and 
       universal strikes

►► 1 ¼” diameter decorative knob
►► Conforms to ANSI / BHMA 

156.16
►► Architectural finishes available

4” DDSB4

US3, 5 ,26, 
US15, 15A, 
US10B

8” DDSB8

12” DDSB12

18” DDSB18

24” DDSB24

Angle Strike
►► Solid Brass Base
►► Packed with screws
►► Architectural finishes available

Screw Holes:
1 ⅜” CTC ANGSTRK

US3, 5 ,26,
US15, 15A, 
US10B

Brass Surface Bolt
►► Brass construction
►► Packed individually 
►► Poly-bagged with 2 strikes and 

screws
►► Architectural finishes available
►► BHMA LO4151

3” SB873

US3, 5 ,26,
US15, 15A, 
US10B

4” SB874

6” SB876

12” SB8712

Decorative Surface Bolt
►► Packed individually
►► Poly-bagged with 2 strikes and 

screws
►► Comparable to IVES #043 
►► Conforms to ANSI / BHMA 

156.16
►► Architectural finishes available

4” DCSB4
US3, 5,15, 
US15A,10B, 
US26, 26D

6” DCSB6

Solid Brass Flush Bolts
►► Designed for superior strength 

and smooth operation
►► Deep cup finger hole and 

double action spring combine 
to assure ease of operation 
and automatic holding of bolt 
in either projected or retracted 
position

►► Includes strike and fastener
►► Architectural finishes available 
►► BHMA LO4201

Bolt Head:
Diameter: ½”

Throw:  1”
Length:  6 ”
Width:  ¾”

MB85R
(Round Edge)

US3, 5,10B
US15, 15A,
US26, 26D

MB86S
(Square Edge)

Strike for MB85R and MB85S
►► Individually poly-bagged
►► Packed with 2 screws
►► Architectural finishes available

Size:  1” x 2”
Screw holes:

1 ⅜” CTC
STRKMB85R

US3, 5, 15, 
US15A, 26, 
US26D, 10B

Specification Sheets available for submittal purposes at www.cal-royal.com. Click on “Specification Sheets Image”
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SECURITY BOLTS
ILLUSTRATION ITEM SIZE ITEM # FINISH

Solid Brass Single 
Route Flush Bolt

►► Designed for superior strength and 
smooth operation

►► Individually poly-bagged
►► Packed with strike and 2 sets of screws
►► Architectural finishes available

Dimensions
Length:  7”
Width:  ¾”
Bolt Head

Diameter:  5/16”
Throw:  3/4”

FBG6
US3, 5, 26, 
US26D, 15, 
US15A, 10B

Strike for FBG6 and
FBGEX12

►► Individually poly-bagged
►► Packed with screws
►► Architectural finishes available

Dimensions
1 ½” x ⅝”

Screw Holes
1” CTC

STRKFBG6
US3, 5, 26, 
US26D, 15, 
US15A, 10B

Solid Brass Single Route 
Extension Flush Bolt

►► Rounded at both ends
►► Designed for superior strength and 

smooth operation
►► Individually poly-bagged
►► Packed with strike and 2 sets of screws 
►► Architectural finishes available

Dimensions
Length:  7 ½”

Width:  ¾”
Bolt Head

Diameter:  5/16”
Throw:  ⅞”

Rod Length:  18”

FBGEX12
US3, 5, 26, 
US26D, 15,
US15A, 10B

Flip Style Mortise 
Flush Bolt

►► Designed for superior strength and 
smooth operation

►► Individually poly-bagged
►► Packed with strike and 2 sets of screws
►► Architectural finishes available

Dimensions
Length: 7”
Width: ¾”  
Throw: ¾” 

Strike 1 ½” L x ⅝” W

FLPFB400

US3,US5, 
US10B, 15, 
US15A, 26, 
US26D

Flip Style Mortise 
Flush Bolt with 

18” Extension Rod
►► Designed for superior strength and 

smooth operation
►► Individually poly-bagged,             

packed per pair
►► Packed with strike and 2 sets of screws
►► Architectural finishes available

Dimensions:
Length: 7 7/16”

Width: ¾” 
Throw:  11/16”; 

Strike 1 ½” L x ⅝” W

EXTFB-1

US3,US5, 
US10B, 15, 
US15A, 26, 
US26D

Solid Brass Single 
Route Flush Bolt

►► Designed for superior strength and 
smooth operation

►► Deep cup finger hole and double action 
spring combine to assure ease of     
operation and automatic holding of bolt 
in either projected or retracted position

►► Includes strike and screws
►► Architectural finishes available 

Dimensions
Length:  6 ¾”

Width:  ¾”
Bolt Head

Diameter:  5/16”
Throw:  3/4”

ZDFB800
US3, 5,
US26, 26D,
US15, 10B

Specification Sheets available for submittal purposes at www.cal-royal.com. Click on “Specification Sheets Image”
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SECURITY BOLTS
ILLUSTRATION ITEM SIZE ITEM # FINISH

Commercial Surface Bolts
►► Offers tamper-resistant mounting
►► Can be used for both in-swinging 

and out-swinging doors
►► Available with both mortise and       

universal strikes
►► Conforms to ANSI / BHMA 

A156.16, L84161

Dimensions
Length:  8”; 
Width:  1”

Bolt Head Diameter:  5/16”
Throw:  1”

Projection:  1 ⅝”

UL453
(SBUL8 
before)

US26D

Heavy Duty Commercial 
Surface Bolts

►► Offers tamper-resistant mounting
►► Can be used for both in-swinging 

and out-swinging doors
►► Available with both mortise and 

versal strikes
►► Conforms to ANSI / BHMA 

A156.16, L84161

Length: 8”; Width:  ¾”
Projection:  1 5/16”

Bolt Throw:  1”

UL831
(ESBUL50 

before)

US26D
Length: 12”; Width:  ¾”

Projection:  1 5/16”
Bolt Throw:  1”

UL831-12
(ESBUL12 

before)

Solid Brass Lever Extension 
Flush Bolt (UL Listed)

►► Non-handed
►► UL Listed for fire-rated metal doors
►► Bolt tip is ½” Diameter
►► Conforms to ANSI / BHMA   

A156.6, L14081
►► Optional Rod lengths available:      

12”, 18”, 24”, 36”, 48”
►► Architectural finishes available

Body
Length:  6 ¾”; Width:  1”

Depth:  1 1/8”
Guide

Length:  2”; Width:  1”
Thickness:  5/64”

Strike
Length:  2 ¼”; Width:  15/16”

Thickness:  3/32”
Rod: ¼” - 20 Threaded

MF6341

US3, 4, 5,
US19, 10, 
US10B, 15, 
US15A, 26, 
US26D
Almond, 
White

Strike for MF6341
►► Individually poly-bagged
►► Packed with screws
►► Architectural finishes available

Dimensions:
2 ¼” x 15/16” 

Thickness: 3/32”
Screw Holes

1 ⅝” CTC

STRKMF
US3, 10B, 
US15, 26, 
US26D

Solid Brass Commercial Wood     
Lever Extension Flush Bolt

►► Commercial Type
►► ⅝” Throw
►► Especially designed for wood or    

composite doors
►► Conforms to ANSI / BHMA  

A156.6, L14081
►► Architectural finishes available

Body
Length:  6 ¾”; Width:  1”

Depth:  1 ¼”
Guide

Length:  2 ½“; Width:  1”
Thickness:  5/64”

Strike
Length:  2 ¼”; Width:  1”

Thickness:  5/64”

WF6341
US3, 10B,
US26, 26D,
US15, 15A

Stamped Brass Commercial 
Manual Flush Bolt

►► Non-handed
►► Stamped Brass Design
►► Bolt tip is ½” Diameter
►► Optional Rod lengths available   

18”, 24”, 36”, 48”
►► Architectural finishes available

Body
Length:  6 ¾”; Width:  1”

Depth:  1 ¼”
Guide

Length:  2“; Width:  1”
Thickness:  5/64”

Strike
Length:  2 ¼”; Width:  1”

Thickness:  5/64”

SBFB825 US3, 10B,
US15, 26D

Specification Sheets available for submittal purposes at www.cal-royal.com. Click on “Specification Sheets Image”
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AUTOFLM1 AUXAUTOFLM1 AUTOFLW22 AUXAUTOFLW22 SLAUTOFLM3 SLAUTOFLW4 AUXSLAFLM3 AUXSLAFLW4 

        

 

TOP 
BOLT 

BOTTOM 
BOLT 

TOP 
BOLT 

TOP 
BOLT 

TOP 
BOLT 

TOP 
BOLT 

TOP 
BOLT 

TOP 
BOLT 

TOP 
BOLT 

BOTTOM 
BOLT 

BOTTOM 
BOLT BOTTOM 

BOLT 

AUXILIARY  
FIRE LATCH 

AUXILIARY  
FIRE LATCH 

AUXILIARY  
FIRE LATCH 

AUXILIARY  
FIRE LATCH 

AUTO FLUSH BOLTS

FEATURES AND CONSTRUCTION AUTOFLM1 AUXAUTOFLM1 AUTOFLW22 AUXAUTOFLW22 SLAUTOFLM3 SLAUTOFLW4 AUXSLAFLM3 AUXSLFLW4

UL Listed for (A, B, C, D and E Label) metal fire doors, maximum 8’ in height. 
Conforms to UL10C and UBC 7-2-1997.    

UL Listed for (B, C, D and E Label) wood composite core fire doors, 
maximum 8’ in height. Conforms to UL10C and UBC 7-2-1997.    

Fits standard and ANSI preparation for wood doors.    
Fits standard and ANSI preparation for metal doors.    
Override feature, prevents damage to doors of frame in case the strike and 
bolt are not aligned.        

Reversible, Non-Handed.        
Steel body with stainless steel components, especially designed thermal lock 
automatically locks inactive door in case of fire.        

Smooth easy action, requires 5 lbs of force to actuate cam and piston 
mechanism, therefore meeting ADA regulations.        

Fully automatic, when active door is opened top and bottom bolts are 
automatically retracted for easy egress. When active door is closed ¾” bolt 
projects into the frame, securing latching of inactive leaf.

       

Bolts have 1” vertical adjustment without removing door from frame for 
unusual conditions.    

Bolts have ¾” vertical adjustment without removing door from frame for 
unusual conditions.    

Available in Architectural Finishes. Packed 2 bolts per box with composite 
installation template.     

Available in Architectural Finishes. Packed 1 top bolt and 1 auxiliary fire latch 
per box with composite installation template. Used where a fire-rating 
application without a bottom bolt is required. The auxiliary fire latch, mounted 
in the door edge, releases under extremely high temperatures to keep the 
doors in alignment during a fire.

   
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UNIVERSAL FLUSH BOLTS

FEATURES & CONSTRUCTION UNIFB820 UNIFB780 UNIFB930 UNIFB540
UL Listed for (A, B, C, D and E Label) metal fire doors, maximum 8’ in height. Conforms 
to UL10C and UBC 7-2-1997.    

UL Listed for ( B, C, D and E Label) wood composite core fire doors, maximum 8’ in 
height. Conforms to UL10C and UBC 7-2-1997.    

Fits standard and ANSI preparation for wood doors.    
Fits standard and ANSI preparation for metal doors.    
Override feature, prevents damage to doors of frame in case the strike and bolt are not 
aligned.    

Reversible, non-handed.    
Steel body with stainless steel components, especially designed thermal lock 
automatically locks inactive door in case of fire.   

(bottom only) 

Fully automatic, when active door is opened top and bottom bolts are automatically 
retracted for easy egress.   When active door is closed ¾” bolt projects into the frame, 
securing latching of inactive leaf.

 
(bottom only) 

Bolts have 5/8” vertical adjustment without removing door from frame for unusual 
conditions.    

Available in Architectural Finishes.  Packed 2 bolts per box with composite installation 
template.  

Available in Architectural Finishes.  Packed 1 top bolt and 1 auxiliary fire latch per box 
with composite installation template.  Used where a fire-rating application without a 
bottom bolt is required.  The auxiliary fire latch, mounted in the door edge, releases under 
extremely high temperatures to keep the doors in alignment during a fire.

 

UNIVERSAL AUTOMATIC 
FLUSH BOLT
UNIFB820 UNIFB780 UNIFB930 UNIFB540

UNIFB810
TOP BOLT

UNIFB710
TOP BOLT

UNIFB710
TOP BOLT

UNIFB810
TOP BOLT

UNIFB810
BOTTOM BOLT

UNIFB810
BOTTOM BOLT

UNIFL001
BOTTOM FIRE LATCH BOLT

UNIFL001
BOTTOM FIRE LATCH BOLT

UNIVERSAL SELF-LATCHING 
FLUSH BOLT UNIVERSAL FLUSH BOLT & BOTTOM FIRE LATCH BOLT
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DOOR COORDINATORS
ILLUSTRATION ITEM SIZE ITEM # FINISH

UL-Gravity Coordinator 
►► Used on pairs of doors with or 

without an astragal
►► Adjustable for ease of installation
►► It features a Nylon Roller to 

enable the inactive door to easily 
operate the coordinating device

►► Base Material: Forged Brass
►► Architectural finishes available
►► BHMA: 4.1.1 Type 25

Projection:  7” FRGCO65

US26D, 10B, 
US3, 4, 5,
US10, 26

Projection:  8” FRGCO085

Door Coordinator 
►► Door coordinator for fire labeled 

doors
►► Automatic coordinating device for 

sequential closing of paired doors 
with or without astragal

►► Non-handed. 
►► For use with frame openings 60”, 

72” or 84”.
►► Material: All Metal construction
►► Conforms to ANSI / BHMA A156.3, 

Type 21A

Frame Openings:
60” and 72” DORCO1

Black Prime 
Coat, Alum

Filler Bar

18 5/8”  for  up to 
72” door FB1858

32 5/8”  for up to 
96” door FB3258

Carry Bar
►► Used on pair of doors with         

astragal
►► For situations when the inactive 

door can be opened first.

Plate: 
1 3/4”  x 2 1/4” 
Fasteners:  

1/4” x 20 Sex Bolts
CBO-1 Black Prime 

Coat, Alum

Mounting Brackets

Jamb Depth:  4 1/4” 
Stop Height:  5/8” 
Stop Width:  2 ¼” 

and over

MB4250

Black Prime 
Coat

Jamb Depth:  4 3/4” 
Stop Height:  5/8” 

Stop Width: 
7/8” to 2 1/4” and over

MB4750

Specification Sheets available for submittal purposes at www.cal-royal.com. Click on “Specification Sheets Image”

MB4250

MB4750

Filler Bar
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HANDRAIL BRACKETS
ILLUSTRATION ITEM SIZE ITEM # FINISH

Jumbo Heavy Duty 
Handrail Bracket

►► Diecast Aluminum material
►► Contemporary design
►► Single screw wall mount for 

       minimal damage to wall
►► Individually poly-bagged
►► Packed with mounting screws 
►► Easy installation
►► Conforms to ANSI / BHMA 

A156.16 L13061
►► Architectural finishes available 

Wall Mount:
2 ⅛” dia.

Height:  2 7/8”
Width:  2 ⅛”

Projection:  2 7/8”

JUHB-28
US3, 5, 
US15, 15A,
US26, 10B

Handrail Bracket
►► Diecast material
►► Individually poly-bagged with 

screws
►► Conforms to ANSI / BHMA 

A156.16 L33061
►► Architectural finishes available

Height:  2 7/8”
Width:  1 3/16”

Projection:  2 7/8”
HB96

US3, 5,
US15, 15A,
US26, 10B, 
US26D

Heavy Duty Cast Aluminum 
Handrail Bracket

►► Diecast material
►► Individually poly-bagged with 

screws
►► Conforms to ANSI / BHMA 

A156.16 L33061
►► Architectural finishes available

Height:  3 ¼”
Width:  1 7/16”

Projection:  3 ¼”
HDHB40

US3, 5,
US15, 15A,
US26, 26D,
US10B

Heavy Duty Handrail Bracket
►► Diecast material
►► Contemporary design
►► Individually poly-bagged with 

screws
►► Easy installation
►► Conforms to ANSI / BHMA 

A156.16 L13061
►► Architectural finishes available 

Height:  2 ¾”
Width:  1 3/8”

Projection:  3 ¼”
DMHB83

US3, 10B,
US15, 15A,
US26D, 26

ADA-APPROVED 
Heavy Duty Cast 
Handrail Bracket

►► Conforms and Meets ADA 
       Regulations

►► Conforms to ANSI / BHMA 
A156.16 L13061

►► Diecast material
►► Contemporary design
►► Individually poly-bagged with 

screws
►► Easy installation

Height:  3 ½”
Width:  1 5/16”
Projection:  4”

ADAHB-4

US3, 5, 
US10B, 15, 
US15A, 26, 
US26D

Specification Sheets available for submittal purposes at www.cal-royal.com. Click on “Specification Sheets Image”
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WALL DOOR STOPS / BUMPERS
ILLUSTRATION ITEM SIZE ITEM # FINISH

Stainless Steel 
Concave Wall Stop

►► Manufactured using Stainless 
Steel or Solid Brass 

►► Conforms to ANSI / BHMA 156.16 
L22251 for Brass and L52251 for 
Stainless Steel

►► Architectural finishes available

Base Diameter:  2 ½”
Base Thickness:  ⅜”
Overall Proj.:  1 3/16”

WB26

US32D, 3, 4, 
US5, 15A, 
US26, 10, 
US10B, 19

Stainless Steel 
Convex Wall Stop

►► Manufactured using Stainless 
Steel or Solid Brass 

►► Conforms to ANSI / BHMA 156.16 
L22201 for Brass and L52101 for 
Stainless Steel

►► Architectural finishes available

Base Diameter:  2 ½”
Base Thickness:  ⅜”
Overall Proj.:  1 3/16”

CONWB42
US32D, 3, 
US4, 26, 10, 
US10B

Solid Brass Convex Wall Stop
►► Constructed of Solid Brass 
►► Tamper-proof mounting 
►► Included with grey convex rubber 

bumper that absorbs impact 
►► Comparable to IVES #WS404CVX
►► Architectural finishes available 

Base Diameter:  1”
Overall Proj.:  ½” SWB

US3, 4, 15, 
US15A, 26, 
US26D, 10B, 
US19

Commercial Grade 
Wall Door Stop

►► For high traffic conditions
►► Solid Cast Brass or Bronze heavy 

duty construction
►► Rubber tip does not scar nor mark 

surface of door
►► Conforms to ANSI: A156.16, 

BHMA: L12021, FED 
SPEC:1320E

►► Architectural finishes available

Base Diameter:  2”
Overall Proj:  3 ⅝” CWS18 US3,26D,

US10B

Commercial Grade 
Wall Door Stop

►► For high traffic conditions
►► Solid Cast BrassConforms to 

ANSI: A156.16, BHMA: L12021, 
FED SPEC:1320E

►► Architectural finishes available
►► With 3 mounting holes

Base Diameter:  2 ⅛”
Overall Proj:  3 ⅝”
Fastener:  #10 x 1” 
OPHWS w/ plastic 

anchor

4CWS-21 US26D,
US10B

Specification Sheets available for submittal purposes at www.cal-royal.com. Click on “Specification Sheets Image”

NEW ITEM



21 (800) 876-9258 | www.cal-royal.com | OCT 2017

WALL DOOR STOPS / BUMPERS
ILLUSTRATION ITEM SIZE ITEM # FINISH

Solid Brass Roller Stop
►► Constructed in heavy duty 

       Cast Brass
►► CURB19 is used where two doors 

open against each other to prevent 
damage to the door or hardware

►► CURB19 conforms to ANSI / BHMA 
156.16, L12212

Base:  1  ¾” x 2 ⅛”
Overall Proj:  2 ¾” CURB19

US3, 4,
US10B, 
US26D

Base Dia:  2”
Overall Height:  4 ¼” SRB82

Solid Brass Rigid Door Stop 
with Molded Screw

►► Easy installation
►► Packed with both white and black

       rubber tip
►► Available in architectural finishes

Mounting Screw:  1”
Projection:  3” SBRS3 US3, 5, 26, 

US26D, 15, 
US15A, 
US10BMounting Screw:  1”

Projection:  4” SBRS4

Flexible Door Stop 
with Fixed Screw

►► Diecast base
►► One Piece Style
►► Packed with white rubber tip
►► Available in architectural finishes

Mounting Screw:  ¾”
Projection:  3” FS89

US3, 5, 15, 
US15A, 26, 
US10B

Cast Rigid Door Stop 
with Molded Screw

►► Easy installation
►► Diecast material
►► Available in architectural finishes

Mounting Screw: ⅝”
Projection: 3” RS92

US3, 5, 26, 
US26D, 15, 
US15A, 
US10B

Heavy Duty Flexible Snap 
On Door Stop 3 Pieces

►► Steel Base
►► White Rubber Tip
►► Available in architectural finishes
►► Comparable to IVES #060

Mounting Screw:  1 ½”
Projection: 3” SOFS3

US3, 5, 26, 
US10B, 
US15A, 15

Heavy Duty Flexible Door Stop 
with Screw and Metal Base

►► Easy installation
►► Available in architectural finishes

Mounting Screw:  ¾”
Projection:  3 ⅛” HDFS3 US3, 5, 26,

US15, 15A,
US10BMounting Screw:  ¾”

Projection:  3 ¾” JFS13

4” Diecast Jumbo Rigid Stop 
with Molded Screw

►► Diecast material
►► Conforms to ANSI / BHMA A156.16

Mounting Screw:  ¾”
Projection:  4” JRS34

US3, 5, 26,
US15, 15A,
US10B

Wall Stop with Plate, Round
►► Stainless Steel wall mount
►► Easy installation
►► It can also be used as coat hook
►► Durable rubber tip
►► Residential and light commercial use

Wood Screw w/ 
plastic plug: 

#4 x 1”
Projection:  3 ⅛”

WSPR-02 US32D,
US32

Specification Sheets available for submittal purposes at www.cal-royal.com. Click on “Specification Sheets Image”
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WALL DOOR STOPS / BUMPERS
ILLUSTRATION ITEM SIZE ITEM # FINISH

Wall Stop No Plate
►► Stainless Steel 
►► Wall mount
►► Easy installation
►► Durable rubber tip
►► Residential and light commercial use

Wood Screw w/ 
plastic plug:
#10 x 1 ½”

Projection: 2 7/8 ”

WSNP-04 US32D, 
US32

Wall Stop with Plate, Square
►► Stainless Steel 
►► Wall mount
►► Easy installation
►► It can also be used as coat hook
►► Durable rubber tip
►► Residential and light commercial use

Wood Screw w/ 
plastic plug: 

#6 x 1”
Projection: 3 1/8 ”

WSPS-01 US32D, 
US32

Wall Bumper Concave
►► Stainless Steel 
►► Wall mount
►► Easy installation
►► Durable rubber tip
►► Residential and light commercial use

Wood Screw w/ 
plastic plug: 

#8 x 1”
Projection: 19/16”

WBC-06 US32D, 
US32

FLOOR DOOR STOPS
Floor Stops

►► Commercial grade wall floor stop for high 
traffic conditions. Solid Cast Brass or 
Bronze heavy duty construction

►► Architectural finishes available 
►► Conforms to ANSI: A156.16, 

       BHMA:L12131, FED SPEC:1328E

Base Diameter:  2”
Overall Height:  3” CFS20 US3, 26D,

US10B

Floor Stops
►► Commercial grade wall floor stop for high 

traffic conditions. Solid Cast Brass.
►► Architectural finishes available 
►► Conforms to ANSI: A156.16, 

       BHMA:L12131, FED SPEC:1328E
►► With 3 mounting holes

Base Diameter:  2 ¼”
Overall Height: 3 1/8 ”
Fastener:  #10 x 1” 
OPHWS w/ plastic 

anchor 

3CFS-85 US26D,
US10B

Security Door Stops
►► Designed for high traffic, abusive and 

security applications
►► Flame resistant, resilient material molded 

around a heavy duty stud

Stud Dimensions: 
5/8” x 2 1/2”
Bumpers: 

2” dia. x 3 1/2” h

LSDC-315

Black
Stud Dimensions:

 5/8” x 2 1/2”
Bumpers: 

2” dia. x 1 1/2” h

SDC-115

Specification Sheets available for submittal purposes at www.cal-royal.com. Click on “Specification Sheets Image”
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FLOOR DOOR STOPS
ILLUSTRATION ITEM SIZE ITEM # FINISH

Goose Neck Floor Stop
►► Heavy Duty Cast Brass floor stop
►► Smooth and aerodynamic design 

provides minimum obstruction to 
cleaning efforts

►► Conforms to ANSI / BHMA 156.16, 
L12131 for Brass

►► Architectural finishes available

Base Depth:  1 ¾”
Overall Height:  2 ⅛”
Overall Length:  2 ¼”

GS118

US3, 4, 5
US26, 26D,
US10,10B,
US15, 15A

Goose Neck Floor Stop
►► Heavy Duty Cast Brass floor stop
►► Smooth and aerodynamic design 

provides minimum obstruction to 
cleaning efforts

►► Conforms to ANSI / BHMA 156.16, 
L12131 for Brass

►► Architectural finishes available

Base Depth:  1 ⅜”
Overall Height:  2 ¾”
Overall Length:  2 ½”

GS119

US3, 4, 5,
US26, 26D,
US10,10B,
US15, 15A

Small Goose Neck Floor Stops
►► For light to medium duty doors
►► Easy installation
►► Durable vinyl rubber stops that 

comes in black or grey
►► Solid Brass material
►► Architectural finishes available

Height:  1 ¼”; 
Base:  1 ⅛”; 

Projection:  1 ¼”
SMGNS-1

US3, US5,
US10B, 15, 
US15A, 26, 
US26D

Floor Dome Stops
►► For doors with threshold or 

       undercut doors
►► Heavy Duty Cast Dome Stops 

constructed of Solid Brass
►► DSLP4 conforms to ANSI / BHMA 

156.6, L12141 Low profile
►► DSHP18 conforms to ANSI / 

BHMA 156.6, L12161 High Profile
►► Architectural finishes available

Base Height:  ⅜”
Overall Height:  1 ⅜”
Base Diameter:  1 ¾”

DSHP18 US3, 4, 5,
US10, 10B,
US15, 15A,
US26, 26D, 
US32D

Base Height:  ⅛”
Overall Height:  1”

Base Diameter:  1 ¾”
DSLP4

Heavy Duty Dome Stop
►► Heavy Duty Cast Brass dome stop 

designed for both low and high 
profiles.

►► Meets ANSI / BHMA 156.1, 
L12161 when used as DSLP4

Base Diameter:  1 ¾”  
Base:  ¼”

Height:  1 ⅝”
Fastener:  #14 x 1 ½” 
wood screw w/ plastic 
shield and ¼” - 20 x ¾” 

machine screw 
with lead anchor

UNDS14

US3, 4, 5, 
US10,10B, 
US15, 26,
US26D

Risers
►► Extruded Aluminum, mill finish
►► For conversion of DSLP4 or 

DSHP18 Dome Stop for carpet 
installation

►► Available in ⅜” and ⅝” height

Length:  1 ¾”
Width:  1 ⅛”
Height:  ⅜”

RIS375

US26D
Length:  1 ¾”
Width:  1 ⅛”
Height:  ⅝”

RIS625

Specification Sheets available for submittal purposes at www.cal-royal.com. Click on “Specification Sheets Image”
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FLOOR DOOR STOPS
ILLUSTRATION ITEM SIZE ITEM # FINISH

Risers
►► Heavy Duty Diecast construction
►► For conversion of DSLP4 or DSHP18 

Dome Stop for carpet installation or 
adapting to threshold use

►► Conforms to ANSI / BHMA 156.1, L12161 
when used with DSLP4

►► Architectural finishes available

Base Diameter: 
1 ¾”

Height:  5/16”
NEWRIS3750

US3, 4, 5,
US10, 10B,
US15, 15A,
US26, 26D

Cylindrical Floor Mount Door Stop
►► Stainless Steel 
►► Floor mount
►► Easy installation
►► Durable rubber tip
►► Residential and light commercial use

Wood Screw w/ 
plastic plug: 
#4 x 1 1/2”

Projection: 1 9/16 ”

EUS-03 US32D,
US32

Square Floor Mount Door Stop
►► Stainless Steel 
►► Floor mount
►► Easy installation
►► Durable rubber tip
►► Residential and light commercial use

Wood Screw w/ 
plastic plug: 
#4 x 1 1/2”

Projection: 1 9/16 ”

EUS-05 US32D,
US32

Floor Mount or Wall Mount Door Stop
►► Stainless Steel 
►► Floor mount or wall mount
►► Easy installation
►► Durable rubber tip
►► Residential and light commercial use

Wood Screw w/ 
plastic plug:
#8 x 1 1/4”

Projection: 2”

EUS-07 US32D,
US32

Door Stop Flat Top
►► Stainless Steel door stop
►► Floor Mount
►► Easy installation
►► Durable rubber tip
►► Residential and light commercial use

Wood Screw w/ 
plastic plug:
#10 x1 1/4”

Projection:  13/16 ”

DSFT-5 US32D,
US32

DOOR HOLDER / STOPS
Solid Brass Kick Down 

Door Holder
►► Black / Grey Vinyl rubber stop with       

concentric groove design for 
       maximum non-slide grip (#RUBSBDH)

►► Conforms to ANSI / BHMA 156.16, L11383
►► Available in architectural finishes

Arm: 5”
Base:  1 ¼” x 2” SBDH41300

US26, 3, 4, 
US26D,10, 
US10B

Vinyl Rubber Stop 
for SBDH41300 and SBDH5

►► Vinyl rubber stop with concentric groove 
design for maximum non-slide grip

►► For use as replacement tip for 
SBDH41300 and SBDH5

Base Dia:  1 ⅛” RUBSBDH Grey

Specification Sheets available for submittal purposes at www.cal-royal.com. Click on “Specification Sheets Image”
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DOOR HOLDER / STOPS
ILLUSTRATION ITEM SIZE ITEM # FINISH

Zinc Diecast Kick Down 
Door Holder 

►► Vinyl rubber stop with concentric 
groove design for maximum non-slide 
grip (#RUBDH25)

►► Architectural finishes available

Arm:  4”
Base:  ⅞” x 1 ¾” DH25

US3, 26, 
US26D,
Duro

Vinyl Rubber Stop for DH25
►► Vinyl rubber stop with concentric 

groove design for maximum 
       non-slide grip

►► For use as replacement tip for DH25

Base Dia:  1 ⅛” RUBDH25 Grey

Cast Iron Kick Down 
Door Holder

►► Black / Grey Vinyl rubber stop 
with concentric groove design for 
maximum non-slide grip

►► Conforms to ANSI / BHMA 156.16, 
L11383

Arm:  4” IRODH-4

Alum, Duro

Arm:  5” IRODH-5

Solid Brass Kick 
Down Door Holder

►► Vinyl rubber stop with concentric 
groove design for maximum 

       non-slide grip (#RUBSBDH)
►► Conforms to ANSI / BHMA 156.16, 

L11382
►► Comparable to IVES #FS455
►► Architectural finishes available

Arm: 5”
Base:  ⅞” x 1 ¾” SBDH5

US3, 26D,
US10, 10B, 
US26

Heavy Duty Commercial 
Grade Wall Door Stop

►► For high traffic conditions 
►► Solid Cast Brass or Bronze heavy 

duty construction
►► Unit functions as stop but serves as 

a Hold-Open device when hook is 
manually engaged in strike

►► Conforms to ANSI / BHMA 156.16, 
BHMA:L11351 for Brass, FED 
SPEC:1321E

►► Architectural finishes available

Base Diameter:  2 ¼”
Projection:  3 ⅝”

Strike Height:  1 ½”
Strike Width:  1 3/16”
Strike Projection:  1”

Hook:  2 ¾”
Eye:  1 ⅜” x 1 ⅛”

HDWDS99
US3, 26, 
US26D, 
US10B

Floor Door Stop & Manual Holder
►► Solid Cast Brass or Bronze heavy 

duty construction
►► Unit functions as stop but serves 

as a Hold-Open device when hook 
 is manually engaged in strike

►► Conforms to ANSI / BHMA 156.16, 
BHMA:L11371, FED SPEC:1329E

►► Architectural finishes available

Base Diameter: 2”
Height from floor to 

stop centerline: 2 ⅝”
Stop Dia:  1”
Hook:  2 ⅝”

Eye:  1” x 1 ½”
Overall Height:  3 ⅝”

HDFDSH66 US3,26D,
US10B,26

Specification Sheets available for submittal purposes at www.cal-royal.com. Click on “Specification Sheets Image”
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HINGE PIN DOOR STOPS
ILLUSTRATION ITEM SIZE ITEM # FINISH

Jumbo Heavy Duty Hinge Pin 
Door Stop with Removable 

Nylon Bushing
►► Adjustable angle setting
►► For commercial and residential 

grade hinges 
►► Comparable to IVES #69, 69F

Hinge Pin 
Diameter
¼” or  5/16”

HINGE SIZES:    
3 ½” x 3 ½”, 

4” x 4”,
4 ½” x 4 ½”

IVHP23
(Commercial and 
Residential use)

US3, 5, 26, 
US26D, 15,
US15A, 10B

Jumbo Hinge Pin Door Stop with 
Removable Nylon Bushing

►► Easy installation
►► For use with commercial and 

       residential door hinges
►► Architectural finishes available

Hinge Pin 
Diameter
¼” or  5/16”

HINGE SIZES:  
3 ½” x 3 ½”, 4” x  4”, 

4 ½” x 4 ½”

JHP11
(Commercial and 
Residential use)

US3, 5, 26,
US15, 15A, 
US10B

Deluxe Hinge Pin Door Stop with 
Removable Nylon Bushing

►► Easy installation
►► For use with residential door 

hinges
►► Architectural finishes available

Hinge Pin 
Diameter:  ¼”
HINGE SIZES:   

3 ½” x 3 ½”, 4” x  4”

NHP78
(Recommended 
for Residential 

use)

US3, 5, 26, 
US26D, 15,
US15A, 10B

Hinge Pin Stop with Removable 
Nylon Bushing

►► Adjustable angle setting
►► Comparable to IVES #69, 69F
►► Architectural finishes available

Hinge Pin 
Diameter
¼” or 5/16”

HINGE SIZES:    
3½” x 3 ½”, 4” x  4”

DSLD81
(Recommended 
for Residential 

use)
US3, 5,10B,
US15, 15A,
US26, 26D

Hinge Pin 
Diameter
¼” or 5/16”

HINGE SIZES: 
3 ½” x 3 ½”, 4” x 4, 4 

½” x 4 ½”

DSHD105
(Recommended 
for Commercial 

use)

Residential Hinge Pin 
Door Stop with 

Removable Nylon Bushing
►► Easy installation
►► For use on residential hinges
►► Architectural finishes available

Hinge Pin 
Diameter:  ¼”
HINGE SIZES:   

3 ½” x 3 ½”, 
4” x  4”

HP95
(Recommended 
for Residential 

use)

US3, 5, 26,
US15, 15A, 
US10B

Specification Sheets available for submittal purposes at www.cal-royal.com. Click on “Specification Sheets Image”
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CLOSET HARDWARE
ILLUSTRATION ITEM SIZE ITEM # FINISH

Oval Closet Rod
►► Steel material
►► Available in 2 lengths
►► Individually poly-bagged

8’ Closet Rod
Dimensions: 
⅝” x 1 3/16”

OVLCLR-408 US26

12’ Closet Rod
Dimensions: 
⅝” x 1 3/16”

OVLCLR-5012 US26

Closet Rod Bracket

►► Zinc Alloy material
►► Packed 2 pieces in nylon bag 

with screws

Dim:  1 ¼” CTC
Projection:  ½”

Fasteners:  #6 x 1” 
Wood Screws

OVLCRB-10 US26

Closet Rod Holder
►► Zinc Alloy material
►► Individually packed in nylon 

bag with screws

Dim:  1 ¼” CTC
Projection:  3”

Fasteners:  #6 x 1” 
Wood Screws

OVLCRH-20 US26

Adjustable Closet Rod
►► Sturdy Steel material
►► Individually poly-bagged with 

installation screws
►► Gauge: 0.050”
►► Adjustable rods in various 

lengths
►► Zinc finish

10” to 30” ACR1830

Bright Zinc

30” to 48” ACR3048

48” to 72” ACR4872

72” to 96” ACR7296

  72” to 120” ACR72120

  96” to 150” ACR96150

Adjustable Shelf and 
Rod Support

►► Sturdy Steel material
►► Individually poly-bagged
►► Screws packed individually 

with bracket

Support shelf up to 
14” wide

Rod up to 1½” dia.
ASR-41 White

Adjustable Shelf Support
►► Sturdy Steel material
►► Individually poly-bagged
►► Screws packed individually 

with bracket 

Support shelf up to 
14” wide ADJ42 White

Single Shelf and Rod 
Support

►► Sturdy Steel material
►► Individually poly-bagged
►► Screws packed individually 

with bracket

Support shelf up to 
14” wide

Rod up to 1½” dia.
SR27 White

Specification Sheets available for submittal purposes at www.cal-royal.com. Click on “Specification Sheets Image”

OVLCLR-408 /
OVLCLR-5012

OVLCRB-10

OVLCRH-20

NEW ITEM
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CLOSET HARDWARE
ILLUSTRATION ITEM SIZE ITEM # FINISH

Heavy Duty Shelf and 
Rod Support

►► Easy installation
►► Individually poly-bagged
►► Architectural finishes available

Support shelf up to 
14” wide

Rod up to 1 ½” dia.
FSR123 White

Closet Pole Socket
►► Nylon material
►► Paired Set

1 ⅜” Pole PS99 White

Steel Closet Pole Socket
►► Sturdy Steel material
►► Paired Set

1 ⅜” Pole MPS3 US3, 26

Wood Closet Pole Socket
►► Natural Wood material
►► Paired Set 

1 ⅜” dia. WDPS 82 Wood Grain

Jumbo Roller Catch
►► Steel Construction
►► Conforms to ANSI / BHMA A156.9 

B83112

Size 2”
Strike:  1 ¼” x ⅞”
Square Corner

RC88 US3, 10B, 
Zinc

Solid Brass Adjustable 
Ball Catches

►► Manufactured from Wrought Brass
►► Adjustable threaded barrel for 

accommodating various door 
clearances

►► Conforms to ANSI / BHMA A156.9 
B23013

►► Architectural finishes available

Face Plate: 
2 ⅛” x 1”

Round Corner
Bore:  ¾” x 1 ¼”

Square Lip Strike:  
1 ⅜” x 2 ⅛”

Lip to Center:  ⅞”

SBBC58
(Brass)

US3, 5, 10B 
US15, 15A, 
US26, 26D

Adjustable Ball Catch
►► Manufactured from Wrought Brass
►► Adjustable threaded barrel for 

accommodating various door 
       clearances

►► Conforms to ANSI / BHMA A156.9 
B23013

►► Architectural finishes available

Face Plate: 
2 ¼” x 1”

Square Corner
Bore:  ⅞” x 1 ¼”
Round Corner 

Strike:  1 ⅜” x 2 ¼”
Lip to Center:  ⅞”

BC97
(Diecast)

US3, 5, 10B 
US15, 15A, 
US26, 26D

Full Lip Strike Plate 
Round Corner 

for BC97 and DIB1
Size:  1 ⅜” x 2 ¼”

STRKBC97

Specification Sheets available for submittal purposes at www.cal-royal.com. Click on “Specification Sheets Image”

BC97

STRKBC97
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CLOSET HARDWARE
ILLUSTRATION ITEM SIZE ITEM # FINISH

Adjustable Drive-In Ball Catches
►► Generally used on closet doors 

where latch is not used or needed
►► Diecast material
►► Jamb-mounted lip strike
►► Conforms to ANSI / BHMA   

A156.9 B23013
►► Architectural finishes available

 15/16” Bore
Strike Size: 
1 ⅜” x 2 ¼”, 

Round Corner

DIB1

US3, 5, 26, 
US26D, 15,
US15A, 10BBLKDIB777

(Bulk Packed)

Adjustable Roller Catch
►► Soft latching action. Speed nylon 

roller for maximum performance
►► Adjustable tension 4 – 17 lbs of 

holding power. Installs easily on 
thin doors. Includes Brass full lip 
strike

►► Conforms to ANSI / BHMA 
A156.16 L27081 for Brass and 
L87081 for Steel

Face Plate: 
2 ¼” x ⅞”

Bore: 13/16 x 1 3/4”
Strike: 2 ¼” x 1 3/4”
Lip t o Center: 13/16”

ARCT3350 US3, 26D, 
15,  US10B

Bullet Catch
►► Ideal for cabinets and small door 

installations
►► Made from Wrought Brass
►► Architectural finishes available

Hole (door):
 ½” dia. X 1 1/8”

Strikes (Square):
5/8” x 1 ¼”

Strikes (Round):
1 ⅜” x 2 ¼”

BULCAT11 US3, 5, 26,
US15, 10B

T-Strike for BULCAT11
►► Natural Wood material
►► Paired Set 

T-Strikes (optional):
7/8” x 2 ¼” TCAT108 US3, 5, 26,

US15, 10B

Solid Brass Drawer Pull
►► Includes Screws for 1 ¾” – 1 ⅜” 

thick drawers or doors
►► Conforms to ANSI / BHMA A156.9 

B22011
►► Architectural finishes available

Dia. of Rod :
3”, 5/16” WP300

US3, 26, 26D,
US10B

Dia. of Rod: 
3 ½”, 5/16” WP350

Dia. of Rod:
4”, 5/16” WP400

Specification Sheets available for submittal purposes at www.cal-royal.com. Click on “Specification Sheets Image”
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CLOSET HARDWARE
ILLUSTRATION ITEM SIZE ITEM # FINISH

Heavy Duty Magnetic Catch
►► Dual triple pole. Self-aligning 

magnets for maximum pull
       surface or mortise mounted   
       steel case

►► Individually packed with sheet 
metal screws, 3 strikes

►► Conforms to ANSI / BHMA    
A156.9 B4316

Length:  3 1/8”
Thickness:  7/8”

Depth:  1”
Load Capacity: 

14 lbs.

HDMC3270 Aluminum

Triple Pole Magnetic Catch
►► Triple pole. Self-aligning magnets 

for maximum pull. Adjustable
       steel case

►► Individually packed with sheet 
metal screws, 1 strike size

►► Conforms to ANSI / BHMA A156.9

Length:  2 1/16”
Thickness:  ⅞”
Depth:  1 5/32”

Load Capacity: 
6 lbs.

TPMC3230 Aluminum

Bi-Fold Ball Knob
►► Diecast material
►► Packed with 1 breakaway screw 

to accommodate different cabinet 
thickness (from 1 ⅝” to 2”) and 
one 1 ¾” screw

►► Architectural finishes available

Diameter:  1 ¼”
Height:  1 ⅜” BK14

US3, 5, 26, 
US26D, 15, 
US15A, 10B

Back Plate for BK14 
Bi-fold Ball Knob

►► Diecast material
►► Conforms to ANSI / BHMA A156.9 

B221181
►► Architectural finishes available

Diameter:  1 ¾” PLA2
US3, 5, 26, 
US26D, 15, 
US15A, 10B

Coat and Hat Hook
►► Diecast material
►► Individually poly-bagged
►► Conforms to ANSI / BHMA 

A156.16 B221181

Projection:  2 7/8”
Base dimension:
1” (W) x 1 ½” (L)

CH28 US3, 26

Bi-Fold Concave Knob
►► Beveled edge
►► Packed with 1” screw
►► Cast material

Diameter:  1 ⅜” CK130 US3, 5, 26D

Drive In Finger Pull
►► Individually poly-bagged
►► Ideal for sliding doors
►► Conforms to ANSI / BHMA 

A156.16 B22201 and A156.14 
D2781

Diameter:  2 1/8”

DIFP218
(Without Nail) US3, 5, 10B, 

US15, 15A,
US26, 26DFP98

(With Nail)

Specification Sheets available for submittal purposes at www.cal-royal.com. Click on “Specification Sheets Image”
DIFP218 FP98
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DOUBLE-ACTING FLOOR SPRING HINGE
ILLUSTRATION ITEM SIZE ITEM # FINISH

Double-Acting Residential 
Floor Spring Hinge

►► Double acting, spring tension
►► Steel trim
►► Heavy Duty ball bearing type with 90° 

Hold Open
►► Can hold doors up to 90 lbs.
►► Door Range 1 ⅛” – 1 ¾”

Door Range
1 ⅛” – 1 ¾”
Door Prep:

8 ⅛”(L) x 1 ½”(H)

DAFH8
US3, 5, 15, 

US10B, 
US26D

CRASH CHAINS AND BOLTS
Single Spring Crash 
Chain Door Guard

►► Protects doors, hinges and glass from 
wind damage

►► Made with heavy gauge zinc brackets 
and steel chain 13/16” diameter spring

►► Individually poly-bagged with        
mounting screws

Chain:  21 ¾”
Spring Dia:  13/16” CCD30 Zinc

Single Spring Crash Chain 
Door Guard (with VINYL)

►► Protects doors, hinges and glass from 
wind damage

►► Made with heavy gauge zinc brackets 
and steel chain 13/16” diameter spring

►► Individually poly-bagged with              
mounting screws

►► Weather and rip resistant vinyl cover

Chain:  21 ¾”
Spring Dia:  13/16” CDV24 Zinc

Super Heavy Duty Adjustable Chain 
Door Stop with Vinyl Cover

►► Heavy Duty compression spring on 
both ends of chain and end brackets

►► Thick gauge steel brackets
►► Welded solid steel chains
►► Conforms to ANSI / BHMA A156.16 

L12231 (Grade 1)
►► Weather and rip resistant vinyl cover
►► Comparable to IVES #115

Adjustable
 20” to 30 ½”

Spring Dia:  13/16”
HDCDV-48 US26D

24” Chain Bolt Hardened Steel
►► Supplement to a regular door lock 

for added security on cabinet, double 
screen, garage and industrial doors

►► Zinc plated
►► Can be used on doors opening in by 

reversing the square bolt
►► Equipped with a strong hard-drawn 

wire spring which throws the bolt 
automatically when chain is released

►► Individually poly-bagged with           
strike and screws

Full 24’’ Chain CB6      Zinc         
Chromium

Specification Sheets available for submittal purposes at www.cal-royal.com. Click on “Specification Sheets Image”
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SURFACE OVERHEAD DOOR HOLDER AND STOPS

Cal-Royal CR550 Series holders and stops are designed to give dependable surface-mounted overhead door control for medium to 
light duty applications.   They come in a wide assortment of architectural finishes.   The CR550 series holders and stops can be 
installed in almost all types of doors and frames including doors with conventional butt hinges, offset pivots, continuous hinges, 
swing clear hinges and other specialty hinges.   They can be mounted to accommodate 85° - 110° door opening.  Each door holder 
and stop models come in four different sizes.

CR550 SERIES
•	 Limits door swing
•	 Non-Handed / Reversible
•	 Built-in cushioned stop
•	 Available stop only or stop / hold
•	 Automatic hold-open and release by push and pull on door
•	 Hold-open can be disengaged to act as stop only
•	 Heavy shock absorber spring provides compression before dead stop
•	 Screw packet included to allow for installation in wood or metal door and frame
•	 Maximum opening 110°, minimum door thickness 1 ⅜”
•	 Available in architectural finishes
•	 ANSI A.156.8 UL Listed as STOP Function

ITEM NUMBER SIZE DOOR OPENING FUNCTION Cal-Royal CR550 series holders and stops are designed for 
medium to light-duty applications.  Generally used for openings 
that are subject to normal traffic activity, thus extending the life 
of doors, frames, hinges and walls or obstructions. 
Material:
Channel is made of steel or stainless steel ¾” deep, ¾” wide 
and 0.050” thick; arm is made of steel or stainless steel 
¾” wide, 3/16” thick; standard jamb bracket is made of steel or 
stainless steel ¾” wide, 2 ⅞” long, 3/16” thick.
Finish:
Available in architectural finishes.
UL Listed for STOP only function.

CR552S 2 23 1/16” - 27”

STOP ONLY
CR553S 3 27 1/16” - 33”

CR554S 4 33 1/16” - 39”

CR555S 5 39 1/16” - 45”

CR552H 2 23 1/16” - 27”

HOLD OPEN
CR553H 3 27 1/16” - 33”

CR554H 4 33 1/16” - 39”

CR555H 5 39 1/16” - 45”

OVERHEAD STOPS AND HOLDERS CROSS-REFERENCE CHART

CAL-ROYAL GLYNN JOHNSON ABH ROCKWOOD RIXSON DORMA

STOP ONLY

CR552S 452S 4421 14421 10-236 701S

CR553S 453S 4422 14422 10-336 702S

CR554S 454S 4423 14423 10-436
703S

CR555S 455S 4424 14424 10-536

HOLDER

CR552H 452H 4411 14411 10-226 701H

CR553H 453H 4412 14412 10-326 702H

CR554H 454H 4413 14413 10-426
703H

CR555H 455H 4414 14414 10-526
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HANDICAP RESTROOM SIGNS (ADA) WITH BRAILLE
►► Includes Tactile Characters & Grade 2 Braille
►► Meets Size and Placement Specifications 
►► Double Faced Tape for Easy Installation

►► Individually Poly-bagged
►► Packed 10pcs. per Inner Box,                            

100 pcs. per Master Carton

ITEM SIZE ITEM # FINISH

Men, with Braille, pictogram, text 6” x 9” M68

Blue or Black

Men Handicap, with Braille, pictogram, text 6” x 9” MH68

Boys Handicap, with Braille, pictogram, text 6” x 9” BOYH68

Women, with Braille, pictogram, text 6” x 9” W68

Women Handicap, with Braille, pictogram, text 6” x 9” WH68

Girls Handicap, with Braille, pictogram, text 6” x 9” GIRH68

Unisex Restroom, with Braille, pictogram, text 6” x 9” RS68

Unisex Handicap Restroom, with Braille, pictogram, text 6” x 9” RSH68

No Smoking, with Braille, pictogram, text 6” x 9” NS68

Exit, with Braille, pictogram, text 6” x 9” CAEXT69

Exit Route, with Braille, text 6” x 6” CAEXRT4534

Men, with Braille, text 1 3/4” x 6” M1346

Women, with Braille, text 1 3/4” x 6” W1346

Restroom, with Braille, text 1 3/4” x 6” RS1346
Specification Sheets available for submittal purposes at www.cal-royal.com. Click on “Specification Sheets Image”

GIRH68 M68 W68 RS68 NS68

BOYH68 MH68 WH68 RSH68 CAEXT69

M1346 W1346 RS1346

CAEXRT4534
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HANDICAP RESTROOM SIGNS (ADA) WITH BRAILLE
►► Complies to Exterior and Interior Handicap Accessible Restrooms and 

International Symbol of Signs
►► Packed 10 pcs. per Inner Box, 100 pcs. per Master Carton (may vary 

depending on customers request

►► Raised Letters and Symbols 
►► Brailled for the Blind
►► Double Faced Tape for Easy Installation
►► Individually Poly-bagged

ITEM SIZE ITEM # FINISH
Women Sign, Raised and Braille 12” Circle WHS5

Blue Only
Girls Sign, Raised and Braille 12” Circle GHS4
Men Sign, Raised and Braille 10 ½” High Triangle MHS6
Boys Sign, Raised and Braille 10 ½” High Triangle BHS1
Women Sign, Raised and Braille, and Handicap Logo 12” Circle WHS5A

Blue or Black

Men Sign, Raised and Braille, and Handicap Logo 10 ½” High Triangle MHS6A
Unisex, Raised and Braille 12” Circle UHS7
Unisex, Raised and Braille, and Handicap Logo 12” Circle UCHS10
Unisex, Raised and Braille 12” Circle NEWUCHS7
Unisex, Raised and Braille, and Handicap Logo 12” Circle NEWUCHS10

DECALS AND STICKERS
Blue Square Plastic Sign and Handicap Logo 8” x 8” CHS9 Blue
Blue Insignia Handicap Logo 4” x 4” HI11 White on Blue
This door to remain unlocked during business hours 1 ½” x 24” WDC13 White on Black
This door to remain unlocked during business hours 1 ½” x 24” BDC12 Black on Clear
These doors to remain unlocked during business hours 1 ½” x 24” TDUW8 White on Black
These doors to remain unlocked during business hours 1 ½” x 24” TDUB1 Black on Clear
This door to remain unlocked when building is occupied 1 ½” x 27 ½” BDO-5 Black on Clear
This door to remain unlocked when building is occupied 1 ½” x 27 ½” WDO-11 White on Black
These doors to remain unlocked when building is occupied 1 ½” x 27 ½” TWOC-14 White on Black
These doors to remain unlocked when building is occupied 1 ½” x 27 ½” TBOC-19 Black on Clear

Specification Sheets available for submittal purposes at www.cal-royal.com. Click on “Specification Sheets Image”

MHS6 WHS5 BHS1 UHS7 NEWUCHS7
CHS9

MHS6A WHS5A GHS4 UCHS10 NEWUCHS10

HI11

THESE DOORS TO REMAIN UNLOCKED WHEN BUILDING IS OCCUPIED

WDC13 WDO-11

BDC12 BDO-5

TDUW8 TWOC-14

TDUB1 TBOC-19
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CALIFORNIA-APPROVED RESTROOM SIGNS WITH BRAILLE
►► Includes Tactile Characters & Contracted Grade 2 Braille
►► Meets Size and Placement Specifications 
►► Double Faced Tape for Easy Installation

►► Individually Poly-bagged
►► Packed 10pcs. per Inner Box,                            

100 pcs. per Master Carton

ITEM SIZE ITEM # FINISH
Men Handicap, with Braille, pictogram, text 6” x 9” CAMH69

Blue
Women Handicap, with Braille, pictogram, text 6” x 9” CAWH69
Unisex Restroom Handicap, with Braille, pictogram, text 6” x 9” CARSH69
Handicap Accessible, with Braille, pictogram, text 6” x 9” CACCS69
Exit, with Braille, text 6” x 9” CAEXT69 Blue or Black
Men, with Braille, text 1 3/4” x 8” CAM1348

BlueWomen, with Braille, text 1 3/4” x 8” CAW1348
Restroom, with Braille, text 1 3/4” x 8” CARS1348

Specification Sheets available for submittal purposes at www.cal-royal.com. Click on “Specification Sheets Image”

CAM1348 CAW1348 CARS1348

CAMH69 CAWH69 CARSH69 CAEXT69 CACCS69



36 (800) 876-9258 | www.cal-royal.com | OCT 2017

SLIDING DOOR HARDWARE
►► Adds modern look to ordinary doors and doorways
►► Ultra-quiet rollers and ball bearing wheels
►► Excellent solution to create beautiful living spaces
►► 304 Grade Stainless Steel

►► Easy to assemble
►► Includes standard bumpers on both sides
►► Optional Soft Action Stop or Soft Close System 
►► Door & door handle not included

SPECIFICATIONS

 

Max Weight for Wood and Glass Doors 200 lbs (90kg)

Wood Door Thickness 1 3/8” - 1 9/16” 
( 35 - 40 mm )

1 9/16” - 1 3/4” 
( 40 - 45 mm )

Glass Door Thickness
5/16” -  3/8” 

( 8 -10 mm )
3/8” - 1/2” 

( 10 - 12 mm )

Finish Satin Stainless Steel  (US32D)

Sliding Rod Length 6’ 6” 8’ 2”

Max Door Opening 36” 48”

SDH SERIES - STAINLESS STEEL SLIDING DOOR HARDWARE

ACCESSORIES

(Soft Action Roller Stop)
(SEE BELOW FOR ROLLER TYPE APPLICATION)

(Rail Connector)

DS-2200 DS-2300

SDHRC

Pair of Soft Close System at both 
ends. Comes as a complete set with 
door track and components. Easy 
installation on prefabricated roller 
track without the need to mortise 
on door.  Can also be purchased as 
accessory only.

SCSDH (Soft Close System)

TYPE MIN DOOR WT MAX DOOR WT
SCS40 44 lbs (20 kg) 88 lbs (40 kg)
SCS80 88 lbs (40 kg) 176 lbs (80 kg)
*STANDARD

Select correct type of closer for maximum smooth closing operation.  
Refer to table for  door weight limits.

FOR WOOD DOORS FOR WOOD AND GLASS DOORS

SDH10 (Track w/ Regular Stop)
SDH13 (Track w/ Soft Stop)
SCS8016 (Track w/ Soft Close  
                  System with SCS80)
SCS4016 (Track w/ Soft Close  
                  System with SCS40)

Finish:  US32D
Mounting Style:  Top
Design:  Single Wheel

FOR GLASS DOORS 
SDH20 (Track w/ Regular Stop)
SDH23 (Track w/ Soft Stop)
SCS8025 (Track w/ Soft Close    
                  System with SCS80)
SCS4025 (Track w/ Soft Close    
                  System with SCS40)
FOR WOOD DOORS
SDH30 (Track w/ Regular Stop)
SDH33 (Track w/ Soft Stop)
SCS8035 (Track w/ Soft Close 
                   System with SCS80)
SCS4035 (Track w/ Soft Close 
                   System with SCS40)
Finish:  US32D
Mounting Style:  Surface
Design:  Strap Single Wheel

FOR GLASS DOORS
SDH21 (Track w/ Regular Stop)
SDH24 (Track w/ Soft Stop)
SCS8026 (Track w/ Soft Close 
                  System with SCS80)
SCS4026 (Track w/ Soft Close 
                  System with SCS40)
FOR WOOD DOORS 
SDH31 (Track w/ Regular Stop)
SDH34 (Track w/ Soft Stop)
SCS8036 (Track w/ Soft Close 
              System)
SCS4036 (Track w/ Soft Close 
                  System with SCS40)
Finish:  US32D
Mounting Style: Surface
Design:  Strap Dual Wheel

SDH11 (Track w/ Regular Stop)
SDH14 (Track w/ Soft Stop)
SCS8017 (Track w/ Soft Close  
                  System with SCS80)
SCS4017 (Track w/ Soft Close  
                  System with SCS40)

Finish:  US32D
Mounting Style:  Top
Design:  Spoke Wheel

SDH12 (Track w/ Regular Stop)
SDH15 (Track w/ Soft Stop)
SCS8018 (Track w/ Soft Close  
                  System with SCS80)
SCS4018 (Track w/ Soft Close  
                  System with SCS40)

Finish:  US32D
Mounting Style: Top
Design:  Dual Wheel

OPTIONAL SOFT ACTION  ROLLER STOP
ITEM # DS-2200 FOR GLASS
ITEM # DS-2300 FOR WOOD

OPTIONAL SOFT ACTION 
ROLLER STOP
ITEM # DS-2200

OPTIONAL SOFT ACTION  ROLLER STOP
ITEM # DS-2200 FOR GLASS
ITEM # DS-2300 FOR WOOD

OPTIONAL SOFT ACTION 
ROLLER STOP
ITEM # DS-2200

OPTIONAL SOFT ACTION 
ROLLER STOP
ITEM # DS-2300
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SLIDING DOOR HARDWARE
►► Blends seamlessly with modern, rustic, classic, or contemporary interior 

designs. 
►► With optional Soft Close System
►► Provides a unique and clean look to any interior doorway or room divider
►► Contains ultra-quiet rollers for smoother operation

►► Includes standard bumpers on both sides
►► Has a durable Powder Coated Matte Black finish
►► Includes all mounting accessories for easy              

assembly
►► DOOR NOT INCLUDED.

SPECIFICATIONS ACCESSORIES
Max Weight for Wood Door 265 lbs (120kg)

BDHCP (Track Connector) 
Securely connects 2 door tracks
with easy installation.

SCSBDH (Soft Close System)
Pair of Soft Close System at both ends.
Comes as a complete set with door track
and components. Easy installation on
roller track without the need to mortise
on door.

Wood Door Thickness 1 3/8” - 1 9/16” 
( 35 - 40 mm )

1 3/4” - 2” 
( 45 - 50 mm )

Glass Door Thickness
5/16” -  3/8” 

( 8 -10 mm )
3/8” - 1/2” 

( 10 - 12 mm )

Finish Powder Coated Matte Black
Sliding Rod Length 6’ 6” 8’ 0”
Max Door Opening 39” 47”
Included In Set 1 Sliding Rod, 2 Rollers, 2 Stoppers, 1 Floor 

Guide, and Complete Mounting Screws.
Optional Soft Closer System.

BDH SERIES - BLACK BARN DOOR HARDWARE

Item: BDPUL6000

Flat Type Door Handle

Item: BDH3166 (6 ft.)
          BDH3180 (8 ft.)

Tracks with Soft Close System:
SCSBDH3166 (6 ft.)
SCSBDH3180 (8 ft.)

Mounting Style: Top
Design: Single Wheel

Item: BDH3366 (6 ft.)
          BDH3380 (8 ft.)

Tracks with Soft Close System:
SCSBDH3366 (6 ft.)
SCSBDH3380 (8 ft.)

Mounting Style: Surface
Design: Diamond

Item: BDH3466 (6 ft.)
          BDH3480 (8 ft.)

Tracks with Soft Close System:
SCSBDH3466 (6 ft.)
SCSBDH3480 (8 ft.)

Mounting Style: Surface
Design: Horseshoe

Item: BDH3066 (6 ft.)
          BDH3080 (8 ft.)

Tracks with Soft Close System:
SCSBDH3066 (6 ft.)
SCSBDH3080 (8 ft.)

Mounting Style: Surface
Design: Strap Wheel

Item: BDH3266 (6 ft.)
          BDH3280 (8 ft.)

Tracks with Soft Close System:
SCSBDH3266 (6 ft.)
SCSBDH3280 (8 ft.)

Mounting Style: Surface
Design: Arrowhead


